502298002 04/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURVEYMONKEY INC. (formerly known SURVEYMONKEY.COM, LLC)	03/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	270 PARK AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6901424
Application Number:	12191961
Application Number:	12883047
Application Number:	12883865
Application Number:	12883916
Application Number:	13218889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRS1-38505

PATENT

REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0634

\$240.00 6901424

502298002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	04/03/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=38505#page1.tif source=38505#page2.tif source=38505#page3.tif source=38505#page4.tif source=38505#page5.tif source=38505#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0635

	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) SURVEYMONKEY INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT Internal Address:
(Formerly Known as SURVEYMONKEY.COM, LLC)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 270 PARK AVENUE
Execution Date(s) MARCH 31, 2013 Assignment Margar	
Assignment Merger	OH: NEWYORK
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: NEW YORK
Joint Research Agreement	State: NEW YORK
Government Interest Assignment	7in:10017
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10017
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Additional numbers att	tached? ✓ Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
Name: IP Research Plus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
21 Tadcaster Circle	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Waldorf	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip: 20602	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 301-638-0511	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 866-826-5420	Authorized User Name
Email Address: orders@ipresearchplus.com	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature: Myon Crune	APRIL 3, 2013
Signature	Date
RYAN CRANE Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of March 31, 2013 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), between SurveyMonkey Inc. (formerly known as SurveyMonkey.com, LLC), a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("<u>JPMCB</u>"), as Administrative Agent.

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of February 7, 2013 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Grantor, as Borrower, SVMK Inc. (formerly known as SurveyMonkey Inc.), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and JPMCB, as Administrative Agent, and (b) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of February 7, 2013 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, Holdings, the Subsidiary Loan Parties from time to time party thereto and JPMCB, as Administrative Agent. The Lenders and the Issuing Banks have extended, and have agreed to extend, credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The Grantor will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit under the Credit Agreement and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders and the Issuing Banks to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Each capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning specified in the Credit Agreement or the Collateral Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.03 of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Agreement, mutatis mutandis.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, the Grantor, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Administrative Agent, its permitted successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time hereafter may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

All patent rights in any work subject to the patent laws of the United States, whether as author, assignee, transferee or otherwise; and all registrations and applications for registration of any such patent in the United States, including registrations, recordings, supplemental registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including those listed on Schedule I.

SECTION 3. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth

[[3398442]]

in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic imaging shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

[[3398442]]

PATENT REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0638 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

	rantor	ONKEY INC.,	
Ву:		<u>Le marane</u>	<u> </u>
	Name:	Eleanor Lacey	7)
	Title:	VP, General Con	insel & Secretary
		N CHASE BANK native Agent	, N.A.,
Ву:			
	Name:		300000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Title:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

By:	
	Name:
	Title:
	ORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., administrative Agent

SCHEDULE I

Patents

Registered Owner	Title of Patent	Registration Number	Issue Date
SurveyMonkey Inc.	System and Method for	6,901,424	5/31/2005
	Creating a Sample Pool for a Web-based		
	Pool for a Web-based		
	Survey		

Patent Applications

Registered Owner	Title of Patent	Application Number	Date Filed
SurveyMonkey Inc.	Survey Fraud Detection System	12/191,961	8/14/2008
SurveyMonkey Inc.	and Method Apparatus and Method for Evaluating Online Surveys	12/883,047	9/15/2010
SurveyMonkey Inc.	Systems and Methods for Self- Service Automated Dial-Out and Call-In Surveys	12/883.865	9/16/2010
SurveyMonkey Inc.	Systems and Methods for Self- Service Automated Multimodal Surveys	12/883.916	9/16/2010
SurveyMonkey Inc.	Systems and Methods for Detection of Satisficing in Surveys	13218889	8/26/2011

[[3398442]]

RECORDED: 04/03/2013

PATENT REEL: 030147 FRAME: 0641